
    Vel Name Club Ring Number

1568.94 T G Balmer Ahoghill GB15A 07553

1532.18 Mr & Mrs Robinson Ahoghill GB15F 40553

1417.56 W Livingstone Ahoghill GB14A 15453

1154.89 Gerard Ferguson Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB16A 11465

1612.87 T McClean Annaghmore H.P.S GB14B 10584

1577.97 Alan Cherry Annaghmore H.P.S GB15E 46480

1548.90 Paul Lutton Annaghmore H.P.S GB15B 09417

1428.68 Fulton & Dickson Ards Hps GB15A 15384

1422.38 J McClenaghan Ards Hps GB14A 16840

1407.70 J & T McPeake Ards Hps GB15A 15463

1548.45 R Parkes & Son Armagh GB14A 07644

1511.57 R Parkes & Son Armagh GB15P 17554

1498.65 Alan Whitcroft Armagh GB15R 42533

1478.81 Lynch Bros Ballycarry GB15X 03495

1472.39 N J Arthurs Ballycarry GB15B 22648

1470.03 B McCammon Ballycarry GB14B 22500

1494.25 A Agnew Ballyclare GB16B 05536

1465.38 L Houston & Son Ballyclare GB16B 05275

1433.16 W R Moore & Son Ballyclare GB15H 30090

1582.31 Sands & Rice Ballyholland GB16A 40979

1571.12 A McAteer & Sons Ballyholland GB13B 33648

1568.25 O Markey Ballyholland GB14B 09552

1550.41 W & J Smyth Ballymena GB16B 00524

1541.17 George Bell Ballymena GB16B 00893

1522.50 W & J Smyth Ballymena GB14B 00613

1550.40 D Dixon Ballymoney GB16B 11713

1521.02 D Dixon Ballymoney GB16B 11688

1514.62 D Dixon Ballymoney GB15B 00309

1515.49 R Carson & Son Banbridge GB15B 30283

1506.41 McDowell Bros & Son Banbridge GB16B 21986

1506.32 McCracken Bros Banbridge GB15B 07420

1532.71 K Downey Beechpark Social GB15B 08191

1476.35 R Russell Beechpark Social GB15R 34964

1398.96 K Downey Beechpark Social GB15B 08186



1584.78 R.G.G. Donaldson Blackwatertown W.E. GB15B 36172

1552.97 M Duggan & Son Blackwatertown W.E. GB15E 19767

1532.81 M Duggan & Son Blackwatertown W.E. GB14C 10031

1609.39 D McBride Bleary Hps GB15F 25386

1562.66 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB15F 25344

1474.95 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB14C 09736

1622.51 B & A Beattie Bondhill GB14B 01574

1593.89 David Calvin Bondhill GB16L 38496

1585.36 David Calvin Bondhill GB16B 02517

1525.90 J Simpson Broughshane GB15B 15923

1384.21 D Houston & Son Broughshane GB16B 03023

1380.72 J Simpson Broughshane GB15B 15972

1434.73 Elliott Bros. Carrick & District GB15C 17468

1427.31 S Beattie & Daughters Carrick & District GB15C 17223

1381.69 W Degnan & T McKee Carrick & District GB15C 17302

1546.64 D & J Armstrong & Son Carrick Social GB16C 02414

1507.64 Mr & Mrs G Robinson Carrick Social GB15C 07112

1506.15 Mr & Mrs G Robinson Carrick Social GB16C 02102

1483.00 S Watson Castledawson GB15C 18417

1382.53 S McFlynn Castledawson GB14C 11390

1305.23 Lynn & Leacock Castledawson GB15C 18304

1507.66 D Carolan Coalisland GB16C 16311

1506.36 D Abbott Coalisland GB14C 14643

1499.87 K Murphy Coalisland GB15S 83713

1454.00 T McCrudden Coleraine & Derry GB14C 15329

1452.74 D Platt & Son Coleraine & Derry GB16C 13903

1441.96 D Platt & Son Coleraine & Derry GB14B 07380

1570.54 J L Madden Coleraine Premier GB15C 00113

1545.36 D Coyles & Son Coleraine Premier B15C 01481

1514.74 J Hanson & B Harpur Coleraine Premier GB15C 00093

1496.11 J Gregory & Sons Colin Hps GB15C 30575

1474.52 J Gregory & Sons Colin Hps GB15C 30542

1413.19 J Gregory & Sons Colin Hps GB15C 30560

1416.73 D McQuaid Comber Central GB16C 06878

1389.94 D McQuaid Comber Central GB15E 12178

1261.23 Ellie Marshall Comber Central GB12V 12854

1548.83 G & S Smith Cookstown GB14C 01780

1530.10 G & S Smith Cookstown GB14C 01664



1526.69 G & S Smith Cookstown GB15C 20209

1501.53 P Lue & Son Corrigs Hps GB14V 01657

1464.12 G & P Brown Corrigs Hps GB14C 36400

1381.07 S & E McGaw Corrigs Hps GB15C 33349

1472.16 John Harkness Crumlin GB16D 28667

1468.53 Thompson Bros Crumlin GB14C 05810

1450.09 Thompson Bros Crumlin GB14A 32757

1554.49 A Darragh Cullybackey GB16C 00844

1509.81 A Darragh Cullybackey GB13S 00718

1504.33 A Darragh Cullybackey GB16C 00942

1518.92 Gerard McClafferty Cushendall GB14C 10854

1389.78 Gerard McClafferty Cushendall GB15C 23896

1141.01 A McNaughton Cushendall GB16C 27797

1297.68 M Taylor Derriaghy GB15F 10568

1276.57 A McCrudden Derry & Dist Hps GB16D 30975

1087.91 A McCrudden Derry & Dist Hps GB14D 38180

980.39 A McCrudden Derry & Dist Hps GB16D 30953

1532.00 Mr & Mrs D Suitters Jnr Doagh & District Hps GB16D 12546

1512.98 J & R Scott Doagh & District Hps GB13D 05365

1491.36 A & N Lewis Doagh & District Hps GB16D 12448

1442.90 Philip Connor Dromara GB16D 05457

1425.84 Philip Connor Dromara GB15N 02412

1422.59 A Bradley Dromara GB14D 11499

1558.98 P & J Boal Dromore GB15D 21381

1528.53 J Greenaway Dromore GB14D 07245

1492.42 W Patterson & Son Dromore GB15D 38013

1635.84 G McBride & Son Drumnavaddy GB16D 14682

1555.68 J Brush Drumnavaddy GB15B 29892

1534.57 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB16D 21418

1503.23 A & J Brown Dunedin GB14D 42188

1493.06 Myles & McBride Dunedin GB14D 42267

1450.97 P McClean Dunedin GB16D 38043

1544.44 Mariusz Pawlak Dungannon GB15E 46820

1521.61 J & J Sampson Dungannon GB16D 15055

1404.34 Mariusz Pawlak Dungannon GB16D 12862

1554.21 D & J Campbell Eastway GB14R 01173

1553.96 D & J Campbell Eastway GB15E 20289



1542.09 R Francey Eastway GB15E 19741

1582.00 P & D Stewart Edgarstown B14E 00961

1580.95 R Cassells Edgarstown GB15E 00336

1559.31 S & E Buckley Edgarstown GB16E 20497

1396.86 Paul Maxwell Foyle GB15F 22312

1350.65 Paul Maxwell Foyle GB14H 26286

1301.82 D Booth Foyle GB16D 22453

1586.30 Adamson & Anderson Gilford GB15L 02698

1543.69 Cairns Bros & Fegan Gilford GB15D 26843

1534.09 Mr I Kidd Gilford GB13F 02921

1565.20 McMullan Bros Glenarm & District GB16S 41227

1497.14 McMullan Bros Glenarm & District GB15S 47415

1548.10 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB11D 13325

1538.08 Lilley & Withers Glenavy GB13F 31128

1529.73 D C0Ulter Glenavy GB16F 13251

1410.26 Dennis Irvine Harmony H.P.S. GB15H 31098

1393.22 Dennis Irvine Harmony H.P.S. GB14D 10518

1354.24 Dennis Irvine Harmony H.P.S. GB16H 18566

1598.44 R H Clements Harryville GB15H 10277

1479.54 J Rock Harryville GB16H 02006

1407.40 A McBride Harryville GB16H 01608

1613.31 Lavery Bros Hillsborough & Maze GB16H 12553

1576.35 Lyons & Kennedy Hillsborough & Maze GB15E 28506

1538.54 Lyons & Kennedy Hillsborough & Maze GB13H 07893

1539.42 B Swann & Son Kells & District GB14D 04105

1523.84 Gregg Bros Kells & District GB16D 01072

1443.90 Gregg Bros Kells & District GB16D 01071

1458.31 P Murray Killyleagh & District GB15E 13198

1419.53 T & C Kilpatrick Killyleagh & District GB16E 11478

1419.35 P Murray Killyleagh & District GB13E 19414

1418.03 T Smyth Killyleagh Central IHU13N 23404

1414.59 C Healey Killyleagh Central IHU15N 23147

1394.40 C Healey Killyleagh Central IHU15N 23117

1547.92 J & S Graham Kingsmoss GB16F 09223

1537.70 Knowles & Hill Kingsmoss GB16F 08946

1533.27 J Dawson & Son Kingsmoss GB14F 14532

1498.54 N Herron Kingswood Hps GB16V 26638



1443.42 R Barron Kingswood Hps GB16S 53211

1416.92 R & J Conlane Kingswood Hps GB15V 36794

1512.47 R & M Robinson Larne & District GB16L 34784

1498.62 T Mullen Larne & District GB14L 00694

1498.53 R & J Baxter Larne & District GB16L 34694

1582.86 C Duke & Sons Laurelvale GB15L 02158

1543.49 R K Abraham Laurelvale GB16L 05012

1535.00 A Craig Laurelvale GB14E 04150

1569.91 McAuley & Kell & Gibson & Tosh Ligoniel H.P.S. GB16L 27321

1561.78 G Kincaid & Son Ligoniel H.P.S. GB10S 26297

1526.38 W O'Boyle Ligoniel H.P.S. GB15L 28620

1431.55 Liam Miller Limavady GB15L 09456

1064.19 R Witherow Limavady GB15L 09307

1578.94 S G Briggs Lisburn & District GB14V 30891

1527.57 D Ferguson Lisburn & District GB16L 19558

1497.58 S G Briggs Lisburn & District GB15V 01671

1597.16 Stanley West Loughgall GB14L 11520

1444.25 Sam Corrigan Loughgall GB16L 09064

1436.46 Sam Corrigan Loughgall GB15E 46455

1558.36 J.P. Nelson Lurgan Social GB16D 39739

1552.65 J.P. Nelson Lurgan Social GB16L 07712

1511.41 Furphy Bros Lurgan Social GB13L 10624

1139.29 Concannon Bros Maiden City GB16E 09727

1127.11 Pat McLaughlin Maiden City GB15E 11913

1117.47 R & G Martin Maiden City GB15E 10789

1503.21 P McCall Markethill GB15B 10623

1469.39 K & R Black Markethill GB15H 39409

1464.21 I McCallum Markethill GB15L 02299

1544.56 N Murtagh Millvale GB15E 17326

1539.13 M Fegan & Son Millvale GB15B 19888

1528.94 N Murtagh Millvale GB14E 15422

1542.24 James Graham Monaghan Hps GB15E 02453

1531.17 S O'Brien Monaghan Hps GB14E 22643

1488.11 R Mulligan Monaghan Hps GB13R 26508

1540.24 Sam Maginty Muckamore GB16L 29651

1525.53 D & N Smyth & Dtr Muckamore IHU15N 22405

1495.26 Sam Maginty Muckamore GB16L 29602



1628.47 Ron Williamson Newry & District GB15S 37147

1577.00 R McKelvey Newry & District GB16D 16675

1548.81 Ron Williamson Newry & District GB15S 37314

1441.26 Donnelly Bros Newry City Invitation GB15A 46758

1399.81 Donnelly Bros Newry City Invitation GB15A 46647

1353.25 Donnelly Bros Newry City Invitation GB16C 49715

1613.07 B Creaney Portadown & Drumcree GB15P 11864

1599.30 R K Hutchinson Portadown & Drumcree GB15H 30066

1597.46 Sloan & Reid & Sons Portadown & Drumcree GB15P 11981

1600.10 H Boyd Randalstown GB16R 10510

1599.18 F J & G Dickey Randalstown GB16R 10133

1511.90 Houston Bros Randalstown GB15R 08518

1547.50 J & M Milliken Rasharkin GB15R 18792

1528.85 W & J McLean Rasharkin GB15R 18435

1517.24 J & M Milliken Rasharkin GB15R 18776

1645.81 J & J Scates Titanic Hps NWHU16S 3741

1557.09 Gregg Bros.& McCandless Titanic Hps NWHU16S 3763

1505.99 J & J Scates Titanic Hps NWHU16S 3737

1577.54 Toal Bros Wilton Cross Hps GB15X 90158

1528.63 G Douglas Wilton Cross Hps GB16X 20311

1501.50 G Douglas Wilton Cross Hps GB15X 10198

1550.46 A & M Boyle Windsor Social Hps GB15V 35260

1520.12 R & J Parke Windsor Social Hps GB15C 24417

1503.23 S Gage Windsor Social Hps GB13C 15066


